reels,
Ropes
& joints
6
3
INDEX
Reels
CODE type

FUH
FUA
model WORKING
load*
Nominal
diameter
Indicative
lubricated
linear WEIGHT
Minimum
breaking
load*
Standard
length**
FUH009 20 kN 9 mm 0.25 kg/m 60 kN 1500 m
FUH013 40.3 kN 13 mm 0.50 kg/m 121 kN 800-1600 m
FUH016 61 kN 16 mm 0.76 kg/m 183 kN 900-1800 m
FUH018 81 kN 18 mm 1.01 kg/m 243 kN 1200 m
FUH022 119.3 kN 22 mm 1.48 kg/m 358 kN 800 m
FUH025 160 kN 25 mm 1.72 kg/m 480 kN 700 m
FUH031 237.6 kN 31 mm 3.00 kg/m 713 kN 400 m
*This value is related to rope with spliced eyes and for stringing operation
**The rope is also available in different lenghts and in continuous sections up to 7000 m
FUH
ANTI TWISTING STEEL ROPE

Pictures & drawings can be different according
to technical specifications - updating programme
variations without notice are possible.
FUSFUR
6www.tesmec.com
model Nominal
diameter
Indicative
lubricated
linear weight
Minimum
breaking
load*
WORKING
load*
FUR010 10 mm 0.41 kg/m 84.4 kN 28.1 kN
FUR011 11 mm 0.50 kg/m 102 kN 34 kN
FUR012 12 mm 0.59 kg/m 122 kN 40.6 kN
FUR013 13 mm 0.70 kg/m 143 kN 47.6 kN
FUR014 14 mm 0.81 kg/m 165 kN 55 kN
FUR015 15 mm 0.94 kg/m 190 kN 63.3 kN
FUR016 16 mm 1.06 kg/m 216 kN 72 kN
FUR018 18 mm 1.34 kg/m 273 kN 91 kN
FUR024 24 mm 2.38 kg/m 486 kN 162 kN
*There is up to 30% breaking load loss on eyes
model Nominal
diameter
Indicative
lubricated
linear weight
Minimum
breaking
load
WORKING
load*
FUS008 8 mm 0.29 kg/m 62.8 kN 21 kN
FUS009 9 mm 0.36 kg/m 79.5 kN 26.5 kN
FUS010 10 mm 0.45 kg/m 98.2 kN 32.7 kN
FUS011 11 mm 0.54 kg/m 119.3 kN 39.7 kN
FUS012 12 mm 0.65 kg/m 141.7 kN 47.2 kN
FUS013 13 mm 0.79 kg/m 168.2 kN 56 kN
FUS014 14 mm 0.92 kg/m 194.7 kN 65 kN
FUS015 15 mm 1.06 kg/m 223.2 kN 74.4 kN
FUS016 16 mm 1.20 kg/m 253.8 kN 84.6 kN
*There is up to 30% breaking load loss on eyes
note
sections are supplied with compressed sleeves
eyes in the following models:

COH
POLYPROPYLENE
POLYETHYLENE ROPE
UV resistent
water proofed
easily spliced
model diameter rope weight
Elongation
with 20% of
breaking
load
breaking
load
Standard
length
COH010 10 mm 0.040 kg/m 7 % 14 kN 1000 m
COH012 12 mm 0.060 kg/m 7 % 23 kN 1000 m
COH014 14 mm 0.075 kg/m 7 % 26 kN 1000 m
COH016 16 mm 0.092 kg/m 7 % 32 kN 1000 m
COH018 18 mm 0.110 kg/m 7 % 40 kN 1000 m
COH020 20 mm 0.150 kg/m 7 % 51 kN 1000 m
COH022 22 mm 0.165 kg/m 7 % 62 kN 1000 m
note
available spliced eye ALC145.
if 2 eyes are needed, 2 ALC145 have to be ordered.
note
the eyes are available in the following models:
ALC005 for diameters 08-10 mm
ALC006 for diameters 12-14 mm
ALC007 for diameters 16-20 mm
If 2 eyes are needed, 2 ALC have to be ordered.
COA
COH
model diameter rope weight
Elongation
with 30% of
breaking
load
breaking
load
Standard
length
COA006 6 mm 0.028 kg/m 7.5 % 7.5 kN 1000 m
COA008 8 mm 0.046 kg/m 7.5 % 12 kN 1000 m
COA010 10 mm 0.073 kg/m 7.5 % 20 kN 1000 m
COA012 12 mm 0.120 kg/m 7.5 % 35 kN 1000 m
COA014 14 mm 0.145 kg/m 7.5 % 43 kN 1000 m
COA016 16 mm 0.196 kg/m 7.5 % 50 kN 1000 m
COA018 18 mm 0.240 kg/m 7.5 % 58 kN 1000 m
COA020 20 mm 0.295 kg/m 7.5 % 65 kN 1000 m
coa
NYLON
ROPE
Polyester mesh sock with high strength

WorkING Load
5:1 Weight
COI106 6 mm 5.27 kN 1.05 kN 20 g/m
COI108 8 mm 9.11 kN 1.82 kN 30 g/m
COI110 10 mm 13.94 kN 2.78 kN 50 g/m
COI112 12 mm 20.71 kN 4.14 kN 70 g/m
COI114 14 mm 28.47 kN 5.69 kN 90 g/m
COI116 16 mm 34.16 kN 6.83 kN 120 g/m
COI118 18 mm 45.41 kN 9.08 kN 150 g/m
COI120 20 mm 54.80 kN 10.96 kN 180 g/m
* On request, it can be supplied with: Thimbles, Spliced eyes
model* diameter Min Spliced
Break Strength
WorkING Load
5:1 Weight
COY010 10 mm 75.5 kN 15.10 kN 77 g/m
COY012 12 mm 95.15 kN 19.03 kN 100 g/m
COY014 14 mm 120.50 kN 24.10 kN 137 g/m
COY016 16 mm 148.7 kN 29.74 kN 169 g/m
COY018 18 mm 170.17 kN 34.03 kN 227 g/m
COY020 20 mm 239.77 kN 47.95 kN 277 g/m
COY022 22 mm 281.1 kN 56.22 kN 311 g/m
COY024 24 mm 382.25 kN 76.45 kN 377 g/m
* On request, it can be supplied with: Thimbles, Spliced eyes
coy
coi
coy